continue thereafter to retain coverage for an additional eighteen (18) months under 
COBRA by paying the required fee to the District. 

Section 10:  AASD RETIREMENT BENEFITS FUND 

A. The District will continue the Retiree Medical Fund for AASD.  Effective January 1, 2017, 
the deposit to the fund shall be one hundred sixty thousand nine hundred thirty-eight 
($160,938) dollars. The District shall thereafter annually deposit to this fund an amount 
equal to the prior year’s deposit, increased by the same percentage by which the AASD 
salary schedules are increased as set forth in Article 4: Wages, less advance deposits, if

[...]

C. Effect of Separation from Service. At separation during any year, all earned and unused 
vacation for that year will be paid in one (1) lump sum. 

D. Vacation Accumulation. The maximum accumulation of vacation permitted for all unit 

members is three-hundred and twenty-eight (328) hours. 

Unit members whose vacation balance exceeds three-hundred and twenty-eight (328) hours 
must take sufficient vacation time to reduce their vacation balance to three-hundred and 
twenty-eight (328) hours by the last working day of August annually.  Collaborative efforts 
between the unit member and their administrator shall be utilized to ensure vacation 
balances do not exceed three-hundred and twenty-eight (328) hours, however, vacation 
balances that exceed three-hundred and twenty-eight (328) hours on August 31st of each 
year shall be paid on the September warrant. 

E. Use of Vacation Days in Advance of Accrual.  Upon authorization from their immediate 
supervisor, unit members may use their vacation entitlements in advance of accrual.